
 
 
East Central Zonal Office, Engineering Department, 4th Floor, “Jeevan-Deep”, Exhibition Road, Patna-

800001 Phone No: 0612- 2501118, E-mail: ecz_engg@ licindia.com 

 
Bid Document No:  LICI/ECZO/2024-25/27                                                     Date :12.11.2024 
 

e- Tender Notice                                                                          

 

Online bids are hereby invited for the work of e-tender for Appointment of Green 
building consultant for consultancy services for obtaining GRIHA green 
building certification for our Zonal Training Centre and Sales Training Centre at 
Jamshedpur for existing building, Jharkhand through online e-Tendering System 
portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from approved list of consultants. 
 
 
 

Sr.No. Name of work Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Security deposit 

1 As mentioned above Rs 5,000/- 5% of accepted tender 

amount 

 
1. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the 

Bidders on the portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite 
for e-Tendering. 

 

Last Dates of various activities by bidder: (Also Refer Key dates of e-tender activities in 
next page.) 

i) Downloading of Tender Documents : from 12.11.2024, 17.30 hrs up to  
                                      17.30 Hrs on 27.11.2024. 
 

ii) On line submission & tender Closing Date & Time:  up to 23.59 Hrs on 
          27.11.2024.  

 

iii) Physical submission of EMD fee: up to 15.00 Hrs on 28.11.2024. 
 

iv) On line opening of BID    : on 28.11.2024 from 15.30 Hrs onwards.  
 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website 
portal mentioned above (http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC) or below mentioned 
Helpdesk details. 
 



 
LICI, ECZO, Patna                                              GRIHA GREEN BUILDING CERTICATION FOR STC AND ZTC AT 

JAMSHEPUR UNDER ECZO, PATNA 

                                                      CHIEF ENGINEER 
2 

 

 

Office Address : Help Desk Contact Details: 

 

M/s.Antares Systems Ltd 

E-Tender helpdesk 

#24, Sudha Complex, 

03 rd Stage, 04 th Block, 

Basaveshwaranagara, 

Bangalore – 560079. 
 

Regarding Registration Contact Nos: 

Tel: 080-40482000/121/133/140 

Lokesh - 9686115304 

 

Regarding DSC Contact Nos: 

Lokesh - 9686115304 

 

 

Key Dates: 

 ACTIVITIES DATE & TIME 

1. Date of Releasing tender document  online e-
tendering system portal 
www.tenderwizard.com/LIC 

On 12.11.2024, 17.30 hrs  

2. Period for Downloading of tender document From 12.11.2024, 17.30 hrs up to          
17.30 Hrs on 27.11.2024. 

3. Last date & Time for Tender Submission UP to 23.59 Hrs on 27.11.2024 

4. Physical submission of EMD Fee UP to 15:00 Hrs on 28.11.2024 

5. Opening of EMD fee and Online Opening of 
Tender documents  

At 15.30 Hrs on 28.11.2024 

6. E.M.D. Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand only) 

7. Security deposit 5% of accepted tender 

 

NOTE: This notice is being published for information only and not an open invitation to quote 
in this limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is limited to be 
selected Procuring Entity’s enlisted consultants. Unsolicited offers are liable to be ignored. 
However, Consultant who desire to participate in such tenders in future may apply for 
enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.   

 



 
LICI, ECZO, Patna                                              GRIHA GREEN BUILDING CERTICATION FOR STC AND ZTC AT 

JAMSHEPUR UNDER ECZO, PATNA 

                                                      CHIEF ENGINEER 
3 

 

LIST OF SELECTED AGENCIES. 

SL NAME OF THE AGENCY ADDRESS 

1) M/s. Lead Consultancy and Engineering 
Services 

Mobile-8904108410, Bengaluru,  Mail-sudipta@icsind.org 

2) M/s. Godrej Green Building 
Consultancy Services 

Mobile-9874620205, Mumbai, E-mail-mkdas@godrej.com 

3) M/s. Ensimulated Solutions Mobile-9681834475, Kolkata, E-mail-
saibalsaha2@gmail.com 

4) M/s. Kamal Cogent Energy Mobile-8013226804, Jaipur, E-mail-
kolkata@kamalcogentenergy.com 

5) M/s. Design 2 Occupancy Services  Mobile-8777692862, Jaipur, E-mail-
riddhi@design2occupancy.com 

6) M/s. TERI (The Energy and Resources 
Institute) 

Mr.Kiriti Sahoo, Ph-080-25356590, Mail-
kiriti.sahoo@teri.res.in 

7) M/s. VK:E Environmental LLP Ms Kanchan Sidhaye, Ph-020-66268888, Mail-
ksidhaye@vke-environmemtal.com and kgade@vko-
operations.com 

8) M/s. Green Tree Building Energy Pvt 
Ltd 

Ar Mohid Sood, Ph-7291997172, Mail-
contact@greentree.global 

9) M/s. Green Sketch Consultants Ms Krithikha Muthukrishnan, Ph-044-48505858, 
9940174586, Mail-krithikha@greensketch.in 

10) M/s Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co.Ltd Mr Sumesh Nair, Ph-9820660582,8879373535, Mail-
preety@godrej.com and sgn@godrej.com 

11) M/s Passive Design Consultants Mr Akshay Kumar Gupta, Ph-8826144226, 0120-3534116, 
Mail-akshay.gupta@passivedesign.co.in 

12) M/s Gadin Consultancy and Co Mr Jayesh Vira, Ph-9819207416,                                        
Mail-gadin.consultancy@gmail.com and 
gadin.consultancy@yahoo.com 

13) M/s Ela Green Buildings and 
Infrastructure Consultants Pvt Ltd 

Ms Samhita M, Ph-9849805166, Mail-
samhita.m@elagreenconsultants.com 

14) M/s Pec Solutions Green Designs Pvt 
Ltd 

Dr Mala Singh, Ph-9870986209 / 022-46022273, Mail-
admin@pecgreeningindia.com 



 
LICI, ECZO, Patna                                              GRIHA GREEN BUILDING CERTICATION FOR STC AND ZTC AT 

JAMSHEPUR UNDER ECZO, PATNA 

                                                      CHIEF ENGINEER 
4 

 

15) M/s Surmount Energy Solutions Pvt 
Ltd 

Ar J P Rout, Ph-9820160483, Mail-
rout.jp@surmountenergy.com 

16) M/s. EHE Consultant 4th Floor, Shyama Palace, East Ramkrishna Nagar, Patna-
800027, Bihar,                          E-Mail-
INFO@eheconsultant.com 

17) M/s Utkirn Prasun Architecture Meenalay Baba Chauk, Kesari Nagar, Patna-24, Ph-
9471000505, Mail-prasunpandey.spa@gmail.com 

 


